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P R O G R A M M E
Seminar on anti-terrorist regulations

11.00-11.30

11.30-11.45

11.45-12.00

11.00-12.15

12.15-13.15:

13:15-14.15:

14.15-16.15:

16.15-18.00:

18.00-18.15:

18.15-19.45:

10.00-11.30:

11.30-12.00:

12.00-13.30:

13.30-15.00:

Opening Ceremony
Joseba Azkarraga. Minister of Justice, Employment and Social Security of the Basque
Government

Coffee break

Introduction to the Seminar
Jon Mirena Landa Gorostiza. Director of Human Rights of the Basque Government

Technical Presentation
José Luis De la Cuesta Arzamendi. Director of the Basque Institute of Criminology (IVAC/KREI),
Professor of Criminal Law of the University of the Basque Country (UPV/EHU)
Ignacio Muñagorri Laguia. Member of the Governing Board of the Basque Institute of
Criminology (IVAC/KREI), Senior Lecturer of Criminal Law of the University of the Basque
Country (UPV/EHU)

First Work Session
Brief Account of the Experts' Validation Reports

Second Work Session
List of issues to be debated in a well-ordered and motivated way

Lunch Break

Third Work Session
Debate on the matters raised around “Socio-political Contextualisation” and “Legal
Contextualisation”

Coffee break

Fourth Work Session
Debate on the matters raised around the “Application of Anti-terrorist Regulations”

Fifth Work Session
Debate on the matters raised around “Social Perception”

Coffee break

Conclusions
Outline of the Report

Lunch
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