## Seminar on anti-terrorist regulations

## PROGRAMME

## 12th March 2008

11.00-11.30	Opening Ceremony Joseba Azkarraga. Minister of Justice, Employment and Social Security of the Basque Government
11.30-11.45	Coffee break
11.45-12.00	Introduction to the Seminar Jon Mirena Landa Gorostiza. Director of Human Rights of the Basque Government
11.00-12.15	Technical Presentation José Luis De la Cuesta Arzamendi. Director of the Basque Institute of Criminology (IVAC/KREI), Professor of Criminal Law of the University of the Basque Country (UPV/EHU) Ignacio Muñagorri Laguia. Member of the Governing Board of the Basque Institute of Criminology (IVAC/KREI), Senior Lecturer of Criminal Law of the University of the Basque Country (UPV/EHU)
12.15-13.15:	First Work Session Brief Account of the Experts' Validation Reports
13:15-14.15:	Second Work Session List of issues to be debated in a well-ordered and motivated way
14.15-16.15:	Lunch Break
16.15-18.00:	Third Work Session Debate on the matters raised around "Socio-political Contextualisation" and "Legal Contextualisation"
18.00-18.15:	Coffee break
18.15-19.45:	Fourth Work Session Debate on the matters raised around the "Application of Anti-terrorist Regulations"

## 13th March 2008

10.00-11.30:	Fifth Work Session Debate on the matters raised around "Social Perception"
11.30-12.00:	Coffee break
12.00-13.30:	Conclusions Outline of the Report
13.30-15.00:	Lunch
$\wedge$	